503528721 10/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3575347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YEN-TE LEE	03/25/2011
KUO-CHI LIU	03/25/2011
FU-SHENG TSAI	03/21/2011
KUANG-FENG LI	03/28/2011
CHUNG-CHENG CHANG	03/08/2011
JIUN-HUNG PAN	03/25/2011
CHIEN-FU TANG	03/25/2011
ISAAC Y. CHEN	03/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP.
Street Address:	5F. NO. 20, TAI YUEN STREET
City:	CHUPEI CITY, HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13611416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5442/0294PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/

503528721 PATENT REEL: 036822 FRAME: 0810

DATE SIGNED: 10/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=2015-10-19-Assignment#page1.tif
source=2015-10-19-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036822 FRAME: 0811 oan_lu 2011/03/02 10:28:06

		*	<i></i>
	ASSIGNM	ENT DEED	
This Assignment ag	reement is applicable to an invention ent	itled (invention title) BLE	EDING CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR
POWER REDUCTION OF		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
(Check one) a Pate	HTS referred to in this agreement are: ent Application for this invention, execute	ed by the ASSIGNOR(s) o	oncurrently with this Assignment
U.S. I	Patent Application Serial No.	a by the risolation (a) of	filed
U.S. 1	'atent No.	, issued	filed
The PATENT RIGH	ITS assigned under this agreement are:		
(check one) U.S. I	atent rights only	nee shall have the right to	claim the benefit of the filing date any U.S.
	Application identified above.	nee shan have the right to	online the bonoit of the mang date any good
The ASSIGNOR(s)	referred to in this agreement is (or are):		and the state of t
(Address) No.229, Ln. 39, F	referred to in this agreement is (or are): Yen-Te Lee louzhuang, Zhongpu Township, Chiayi C	County 606, Taiwan R.O.C	
Artist Contract Contract			
(Full name of second assign	or, if any) Kuo-Chi Liu	D O C	
(Address) No. 5, Alley 5, La	ne 188, Sinsiang St., Hsinchu City, Taiwa	an R.O.C.	
(Full name of third assignor	if any) Fu-Sheng Tsai		
(Address) Rm. 5. 14F., No.2	68. Yuanhua Rd., Zhongli City, Taoyuan	County 320. Tajwan R.O.	C.
⊠ Additional as	signors are being named on separatel	v numbered sheets attac	shed hereto
es riaditional as	nghors are boning named on separates.	y mamoer ou sirous start	nied lief doo.
	EE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Assignee) RICHT	EK TECHNOLOGY CORP. io. 20. Tai Yuen Street. Chupei City, Hsin.	alan 210 Tairran D.O.C	
(Address of Assignee) <u>5F. N</u>	o. 20. Tai Yuen Street. Chupei City. Hsind	enu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C.	
The Second ASSIG	NEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Address of Assignee)			
			TO STATE OF
The First ASSIGNI	Ε is:		
(Check one)			
	a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>		
	a corporation of <u>ranvant, xco.c.</u>	(State or C	Country)
The Second ASSIG			
	an individual		
	a partnership a Corporation of		
لسنة	a corporation of	(State or C	Country)
Additional assignment	gnees are being named on separately num	bered sheets attached here	rto.
The ASSIGNOR(s)	, in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the AS	SSIGNEE, and other good	and valuable consideration, receipt of
	e and do hereby assign the following to e	,	
	exclusive right to the invention;		
	erest in and to the entire right, title and in		
	ns, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-is claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based		
	at Applications assigned under this Agreer		
Director of Patents and Trad	lemarks to issue all Letters Patent to the A	ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSI	GNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire
	ne sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG		
	OR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASS id invention, and testify in any legal proceed		
	e, renewal, reexamination, and reissuc appli		
Letters Patent to be issued to:	said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths	and generally do everything	necessary or desirable to aid said
ASSIGNEE(s), their successor	ers and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper	protection for said invention	n.
Yen Yen	Te Lee		>011/3/25
(Signatur	e of sole or first assignor)		(Date)
Levo	the Line		2011/3/25
(Signatur	e of second assignor, if any)-		>011 / 3 / 2 5 (Date) >011 / 3 / 5 5 (Date)
The state of the s	Thomas learn		2011/03/21

page 1

(Signature of third assignor, if any)

(Date)

Fourth Joint Inventor	Kuang-Feng Li
Inventor's Signature	Curany - Frag L. Date 2011/3/28.
Address	No.46, Fude St., Yuanlin Township, Changhua County 510, Taiwan R.O.C.
Fifth Joint Inventor	Chung-Cheng Chang
Inventor's Signature	Ching-Chery Cherry Date 2011/3/8
Address	No.446, Zhongming Rd., North Dist., Taichung City 404, Taiwan R.O.C.
Sixth Joint Inventor	Jiun-Hung Pan
Inventor's Signature	Fruntling Pan 2011/3/15
Address	12F1, No.53, Taiyuan St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan R.O.C.
Seventh Joint Inventor	Ćhien-Fu Tang
Inventor's Signature	Chien Fu Tanz Date 201/3/2+
Address	No.16, Lane 69, Dongnan St., East District, Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan R.O.C.
Eighth Joint Inventor	Isaac Y. Chen
Inventor's Signature	have of the your 3 x.
Address	No. 21, Wunchang St., Jubei City, Hsinchu County, Taiwan 302, R.O.C.
Ninth Joint Inventor	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Address	
The state of the s	
Tenth Joint Inventor	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Address	
L	
Eleventh Joint Inventor	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Address	

page 2

PATENT REEL: 036822 FRAME: 0813